Name of Work CONSTRUCTION OF RIGID PAVEMENT ALONG 

WITH FOOTPATH AND PORTICO FOR 

SOUTHWEST ENTRY OF THE INTERNATIONAL 

CENTER GUEST HOUSE AT NALANDA 

UNIVERSITY MAIN CAMPUS, RAJGIR BIHAR. 

2. Estimated Cost Rs. 87.85 Lakhs   

3. Earnest Money Rs. 1,75,700/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy-Five 

Thousand Seven Hundred Only) 

4. Tender Form Fee Rs. 1000/- plus GST @ 18% 

5. Period of work 

completion 

10 days from issuance of work order 

6. Last date & time for 

submission of bid 

27.02.2026 at 03:00 PM 

7. Opening of Technical 

Tender 

27.02.2026 at 03:30 PM

[...]

1 carpet grass after 

complete preparation of soil bed for grassing including supply, mixing & spreading 

of good earth and manure and other landscaping works at Nalanda University Main 

Campus at Rajgir, Nalanda, Bihar – 803116. 

2. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT Rs. 1,75,700/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy-Five 

Thousand Seven Hundred Only) to be paid through NEFT/RTGS or through e-

payment gateway of NU e-wizard portal.  

3. E-TENDER FORM FEE: Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One Hundred) plus GST @ 18% to be 

paid through NEFT/RTGS or through e-payment gateway of NU e-wizard portal. 

4. TIME SCHEDULE: